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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL MATERIALS, SERVICES AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS TO BE IN  ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF OTTAWA
CURRENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE IN METRES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. DRAWINGS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION REPORT NUMBER PG5648-1
REVISION 5 PREPARED BY PATERSON GROUP, DATED FEBRUARY 8, 2023 AND THE FOLLOWING ASSOCIATED MEMOS AND
ASSESSMENT:

- MEMORANDUM NUMBER PG5648-MEMO.03 REVISION 2 PREPARED BY PATERSON GROUP, DATED MARCH 13,
2023.

- MEMORANDUM NUMBER PG5648-MEMO.04 PREPARED BY PATERSON GROUP, DATED FEBRUARY 10, 2023.
- MEMORANDUM NUMBER PG5648-MEMO.05 PREPARED BY PATERSON GROUP, DATED FEBRUARY 10, 2023.
- PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT, EXCESS SOIL QUALITY ASSESSMENT, ARCADIA, STAGE, 6, PREPARED

BY PATERSON GROUP, DATED APRIL 12, 2023.

4. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PIPE DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM THE  CENTRELINE OF THE MAINTENANCE HOLE.

5. THE INSIDE DIAMETER OF PIPES ARE REFERRED TO IN PLAN VIEW AND THE OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF PIPES ARE DRAWN IN
PROFILE VIEW.

6. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION, SIZE, MATERIAL AND ELEVATION OF ALL
SERVICES AND UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL PROTECT AND ASSURE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL
UTILITIES WHETHER OR NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, REINSTATEMENT OF ALL AREAS
DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION AND ALL ASSOCIATED WORKS TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ENGINEER AND THE
CITY OF OTTAWA.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO DETERMINE, VIA EXCAVATION, THE EXACT LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF
THE EXISTING WATERMAINS, SEWERS AND UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED FOR ALL CONNECTIONS,
RELOCATIONS AND BLANKINGS.

9. EXCAVATION, FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SERVICES ALONG OR IN PROXIMITY OF A BUILDING AND STRUCTURES, TO BE
CONTAINED WITHIN A TRENCH BOX WIDTH AND ENSURE NO CONFLICT WITH ANY FUTURE FOOTINGS. SELECT SUBGRADE
MATERIAL, COMPACTED TO 100% SPMDD TO 1.0m BELOW EXISTING GRADE FOR FULL TRENCH WIDTH OF DISTURBED
AREA SHALL BE USED FOR BACKFILL, INCLUDING ALONG ANY SEWERS AND WATERMAINS ADJACENT TO A BUILDING AND
OTHER STRUCTURES.

10. ANY SERVICE LATERAL REQUIRED IN THE DRIVEWAY MUST BE SLEEVED THROUGH UNDER THE GARAGE FLOOR AREA.

11. PIPE SEPARATION AS PER CITY OF OTTAWA ROW CROSS SECTIONS.

12. SERVICING CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM AN INFILTRATION TEST AS PER OPSD MUNI 410 SECTION 410.07.16.03 FOR
SANITARY SEWERS BELOW THE WATER TABLE TO ENSURE INFILTRATION LEVELS ARE BELOW THOSE SPECIFIED IN THE
OPSD.

13. CLAY SEALS TO BE AS PER CITY OF OTTAWA DETAIL S8, THE GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION REPORT NUMBER PG5648-1
REVISION 5 PREPARED BY PATERSON GROUP, DATED FEBRUARY 8, 2023, AND THE FOLLOWING EXCESS SOIL QUALITY
ASSESSMENT:

- PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT, EXCESS SOIL QUALITY ASSESSMENT, ARCADIA, STAGE 6 PREPARED
BY PATERSON GROUP, DATED APRIL 12, 2023.   

14. METRO TOWN UNIT WITHOUT UNDERGROUND GARAGE-3 PIPE SERVICE: 135mm DIA. SANITARY PVC DR-26, (2) 19mm DIA.
WATERMAIN PEX

WATERMAIN NOTES

15. EXISTING WATERMAIN INFORMATION SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON BEST CURRENT INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF WATERMAIN AND APPURTENANCES. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO ENGINEER.

16. EXCAVATION, INSTALLATION, BACKFILL AND RESTORATION OF ALL WATERMAINS BY CONTRACTOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. NO WATERMAIN SITE WORK IS TO COMMENCE UNLESS THE CITY OF OTTAWA WATER WORKS INSPECTOR
AND/OR CONSULTANT ARE PRESENT ON SITE TO WITNESS WORK.

17. WATERMAIN TO BE 200mm DIA. PVC DR-18 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

18. WATERMAIN AND WATER SERVICE TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF 2.4 METERS OF COVER. INSULATION TO BE PROVIDED WHERE
MINIMUM COVER CANNOT BE ACHIEVED AS PER CITY STANDARD W22 AND WHERE WATERMAIN IS IN PROXIMITY TO OPEN
STRUCTURES AS PER CITY STANDARD W23. WATERMAIN TO BE INSTALLED TO DEPTHS SHOWN ON PLANS.

19. ALL WATERMAINS AND WATER SERVICES LESS THAN 2.4m FROM A STORM SEWER, CATCH BASIN OR MANHOLE SHALL BE
INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF OTTAWA'S REQUIREMENTS AS SET OUT IN THE CITY OF OTTAWA
SPECIFICATION [F-4415].

20. WATERMAIN AND SEWER CROSSING CLEARANCES TO BE RESPECTED AS PER CITY OF OTTAWA STANDARD W25 AND
W25.2

21. WATER SERVICES TO BE EXTENDED WITH A CONTINUOUS PEX SECTION PAST THE STAND POST AND LEFT COILED 3.0m
PAST THE PROPERTY LINE.

22. WATERMAIN THRUST BLOCKS TO BE CONSTRUCTED PER CITY OF OTTAWA DETAILS W25.3 AND W25.4. THRUST BLOCKS
ARE REQUIRED AT ALL BENDS, TEES, PLUGS, DEAD END CAPS, VALVES, REDUCERS OR OTHER FITTINGS WHERE
CHANGES OCCUR IN PIPE DIAMETER OR DIRECTION ALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT CITY OF OTTAWA STANDARDS
AND SPECIFICATIONS.

23. ALL UNITS TO HAVE A PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ON THE WATER SERVICE.

24. CONFIGURATION FOR WATER METERS AS FOLLOWS:

- FOR ALL EXECUTIVE TOWNHOUSES, REAR LANE TOWNHOUSES, AND AVENUE TOWNHOUSES, AN INDIVIDUAL
WATER METER FOR EACH UNIT IS TO BE LOCATED IN AN ACCESSIBLE AND INSULATED AREA IMMEDIATELY
FOLLOWING THE SERVICE ENTRY AND THE REMOTE END POINTS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED SIDE-BY-SIDE.

- FOR ALL METRO TOWNHOUSES WITH NO UNDERGROUND GARAGE, AN INDIVIDUAL WATER METER FOR EACH
UNIT IS TO BE LOCATED WITHIN THE LOWER UNIT, IN AN ACCESSIBLE AND INSULATED AREA IMMEDIATELY
FOLLOWING THE SERVICE ENTRY AND THE REMOTE END POINTS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED SIDE-BY-SIDE. EACH
UNIT SHALL HAVE ITS OWN WATER SERVICE LATERAL. EACH UPPER UNIT SHALL HAVE ITS WATER METER
LOCATED WITHIN THE CORRESPONDING LOWER UNIT.

- FOR ALL METRO TOWNHOUSES WITH AN UNDERGROUND GARAGE, ONE (1) WATER METER AND REMOTE METER
PER GARAGE STRUCTURE SHALL BE LOCATED WHERE SHOWN ON THE SERVICING PLANS. SUB-METERS FOR
THE INDIVIDUAL UNITS WILL BE LOCATED IN THE MECHANICAL ROOM OF EACH INDIVIDUAL UNIT. SUB-METERING
COMPANY WILL COLLECT PAYMENT FROM EACH INDIVIDUAL UNIT.

STORM SEWER NOTES

25. STORM SEWERS TO BE REINFORCED CONCRETE, PVC DR-35, OR CITY APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

26. STORM SEWERS WITHIN ROADWAY WITH LESS THAN 2.0m COVER SHALL BE INSULATED PER CITY OF OTTAWA DETAIL
S35.

27. STORM MAINTENANCE HOLES TO BE PRECAST CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ONTARIO PROVINCIAL STANDARD
DRAWINGS (OPSD), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

28. STORM CATCH BASIN STRUCTURES TO BE 600mm x 600mm PRECAST CONCRETE OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT C/W 600mm
DEEP SUMP AND FRAME AND COVER PER CITY OF OTTAWA DETAIL S19; UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

29. STREET CATCH BASIN LEADS TO BE INSTALLED WITH 1% GRADIENT MINIMUM, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON THE
DRAWINGS.

30. STORM SERVICES TO BE EXTENDED TO STANDPOST LOCATION.

31. 6m SUBDRAIN STUBS c/w CLEAR STONE, WRAPPED IN FILTER SOCK, TO BE INSTALLED ON EITHER SIDE OF STREET
CATCH BASINS LOCATED IN A ROADWAY SAGS AND ON THE HIGH SIDE ONLY (ie. THE UPSTREAM SIDE) FOR STREET
CATCH BASINS NOT LOCATED IN A ROADWAY SAGS. THE SUBDRAINS ARE TO BE AS PER CITY OF OTTAWA STANDARD R1
AND TIED INTO THE CATCH BASINS.

32. INLET CONTROL DEVICES TO BE VERTICAL SLIDING TYPE FOR REMOVAL FOR CLEANING AS PER CITY OF OTTAWA
STANDARDS.

SANITARY SEWER NOTES

33. SANITARY SEWERS TO BE PVC DR-35.

34. SANITARY SERVICES TO BE EXTENDED TO STANDPOST LOCATION.

35. SANITARY MAINTENANCE HOLES TO BE PRECAST CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ONTARIO PROVINCIAL STANDARD
DRAWINGS (OPSD). ALL SANITARY MAINTENANCE HOLE COVERS TO BE PER CITY OF OTTAWA DETAIL S24.

36. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL TEMPORARY INLET CONTROL DEVICE (ICD) IN SANITARY MAINTENANCE HOLE 101A c/w 39mm
ORIFICE DIAMETER. THE ICD SHALL BE INSTALLED AND OPERABLE AT THE ONSET OF SEWER CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL
REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL WRITTEN NOTIFICATION BY THE ENGINEER TO BE REMOVED. REFER TO DRAWING D1 FOR
TEMPORARY ICD DETAIL.

GRADING NOTES:

37. MATCH EXISTING ELEVATIONS AT ALL EXTERIOR PROPERTY LINES. ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE TOWARD A SUITABLE
OUTLET  WHETHER INDICATED OR NOT.

38. UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING, TOP OF FOUNDATIONS  AND FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS HAVE BEEN SET FOR GRADING
DRAINAGE PURPOSES ONLY. BUILDERS SHALL CONSULT THE GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION REPORT NUMBER PG5648-1
PREPARED BY PATERSON GROUP, DATED JUNE 30, 2022 FOR THIS SUBDIVISION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. BUILDERS
SHALL OBTAIN A SUBGRADE INSPECTION REPORT FROM A QUALIFIED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONCRETE
PLACEMENT.

39. ROADWAY SUBGRADE SHALL BE INSPECTED BY A QUALIFIED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF
GRANULARS, ABOVE WOVEN GEOTEXTILE (IF REQUIRED).  ROADWAY MATERIAL AND COMPACTION INSPECTION TO BE
CARRIED OUT BY A QUALIFIED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AS REQUIRED BY THE MUNICIPALITY.

40. ROAD STRUCTURE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT PREPARED FOR THIS
SUBDIVISION AT MINIMUM:

DRIVEWAYS:
- 50mm WEAR COURSE - HL3 OR SUPERPAVE 12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
- 150mm BASE - OPSS GRANULAR 'A' COMPACTED TO 98% SPMDD
- 300mm SUBBASE - OPSS GRANULAR 'B' TYPE II COMPACTED TO 98% SPMDD

SUBGRADE - EITHER FILL IN SITU SOIL OR OPSS GRANULAR 'B' TYPE I OR II MATERIAL PLACED OVER IN SITU SOIL.
ALL GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATIONS TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

LOCAL ROADS :
- 40mm WEAR COURSE - SP 12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
- 50mm BINDER COURSE - SP 19.0 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
- 150mm BASE - OPSS GRANULAR 'A' COMPACTED TO 98% SPMDD
- 450mm SUBBASE - OPSS GRANULAR 'B' TYPE II COMPACTED TO 98% SPMDD

SUBGRADE - EITHER FILL IN SITU SOIL OR OPSS GRANULAR 'B' TYPE I OR II MATERIAL PLACED OVER IN SITU SOIL.
ALL GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATIONS TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

39. AT ALL CONNECTION POINTS REINSTATE SURFACES TO EXISTING CONDITION OR BETTER:
- ASPHALT RESTORATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF OTTAWA STANDARD DRAWING R25

REINSTATEMENT OF COUNTRY GLEN WAY, INCLUDING SP-19.8 BASE AND INTERMEDIATE ASPHALT AND SP 12.5 WEAR
ASPHALT:

MINIMUM 450 MM GRANULAR 'B' TYPE II - FOR WIDTH OF 10.5 METRES
MINIMUM 150 MM GRANULAR 'A' - FOR WIDTH OF 9.5 METRES
MINIMUM 50 MM SP 19.8 BASE COURSE ASPHALT - FOR WIDTH OF 8.5 METRES
MINIMUM 50 MM SP 19.8 INTERMEDIATE COURSE ASPHALT - FOR WIDTH OF 8.5 METRES
MINIMUM 40 MM SP 12.5 WEAR COURSE ASPHALT - FOR WIDTH OF 8.5 METRES
100 MM TOPSOIL C./W SEED - FOR DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN THE ROW

REINSTATEMENT OF CAMPEAU DRIVE, INCLUDING SP-19.0 BASE AND INTERMEDIATE ASPHALT AND SP 12.5 WEAR 
ASPHALT:

MINIMUM 600 MM GRANULAR 'B' TYPE II - FOR WIDTH OF 9.5 METRES
MINIMUM 150 MM GRANULAR 'A' - FOR WIDTH OF 8.5 METRES
MINIMUM 50 MM SP 19.0 BASE COURSE ASPHALT - FOR WIDTH OF 7.5 METRES
MINIMUM 50 MM SP 19.0 INTERMEDIATE COURSE ASPHALT - FOR WIDTH OF 7.5 METRES
MINIMUM 40 MM SP 12.5 WEAR COURSE ASPHALT - FOR WIDTH OF 7.5 METRES
100 MM TOPSOIL C/W SEED - FOR DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN THE ROW

REINSTATEMENT OF DONUM LANE:

MINIMUM 600 MM GRANULAR 'B' TYPE II - FOR WIDTH OF 10.5 METRES
150 MM GRANULAR 'A' - FOR WIDTH OF 9.5 METRES
100 MM TOPSOIL C/W SEED - FOR DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN THE ROW

40. CURBS TO BE:

BARRIER TYPE PER CITY OF OTTAWA STANDARD SC1.1.
ALL CURBS TO BE BARRIER TYPE:

- EXCEPT STREET 2 FROM STA. 2+070 TO STA. 2+262
- EXCEPT WEST SIDE OF STREET 2 FROM STA. 2+262 TO STA. 2+370
- EXCEPT STREET 3 FROM STA. 3+074 TO 3+158
- EXCEPT STREET 4 FROM STA. 4+066 TO STA. 4+148

MOUNTABLE TYPE PER CITY OF OTTAWA STANDARD SC1.3.
- STREET 2 FROM STA. 2+070 TO STA. 2+262
- WEST SIDE OF STREET 2 FROM STA. 2+262 TO STA. 2+370
- STREET 3 FROM STA. 3+074 TO 3+158
- STREET 4 FROM STA. 4+066 TO STA. 4+148

41. ALL STREETS TO HAVE A CROSS-SECTIONAL CROWN SLOPE OF 3.0% WITH THE EXCEPTION OF STREET 2 THAT HAS A
CROWN SLOPE OF 2% FROM STA. 2+156 TO STA. 2+262.

42. GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO IS TO INSPECT ALL SUBGRADE SURFACES FOR
FOOTING AND PAVEMENT STRUCTURES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES:

43. DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES APPROPRIATE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AS OUTLINED IN
MNR'S "GUIDELINES ON EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR URBAN CONSTRUCTION SITES", SHALL BE
IMPLEMENTED TO TRAP SEDIMENT ON-SITE. (REFER TO EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN, DRAWING ESC.)

SCALE:

This drawing is copyright protected and may not be reproduced or
used for purposes other than execution of the described work without
the express written consent of J.L. Richards & Associates Limited.
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REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR

DETAILED ROOF DRAIN LOCATIONS
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PERMANENT STEEL PLATE CUSTOM
ICD TO BE INSTALLED AT OUTLET OF
MH 201A WITH ORIFICE OF 200mmØ.
THE ICD SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
OPERABLE AT THE ONSET OF SEWER
CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DRAWING
D1 FOR STEEL PLATE ICD DETAILS.
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SURFACE SLOPE1.5%

PROPOSED ELEVATION
EXISTING GROUND (STANTEC SURVEY
RECEIVED MARCH 29, 2022)

MAJOR OVERLAND FLOW DIRECTION

FF = 97.64 FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
BOS = 94.24 BOTTOM OF GARAGE FLOOR SLAB

ASPHALT WALKWAY

CURB AND DEPRESSED CURB

CONCRETE SURFACE (EXISTING)

BICYCLE RACK

CONCRETE RISERS

96.00 PROPOSED C/L ROAD HIGH POINT /
LOW POINT

GCS = 94.34 GARAGE SLAB CEILING ELEVATION

DC

TF = 94.24 TOP OF FOUNDATION ELEVATION
UF = 91.09 UNDERSIDE OF FOUNDATION ELEVATION

*UF = 91.09 UNDERSIDE OF FOUNDATION ELEVATION TO
DENOTE THE UNIT IS WITHOUT A BASEMENT

96.00 BOW INDICATES BOTTOM OF WINDOW ELEVATION

http://www.jlrichards.ca


MT-01

24 UNITS

MT-02

20 UNITS
BLOCK 15

5 UNITS

BLOCK 17

4 UNITS

BLOCK 20
8 UNITS

BLOCK 21
8 UNITS

BLOCK 22
10 UNITS

BLOCK 25
12 UNITS

BLOCK 24
8 UNITS

BLOCK 23
8 UNITS

BLOCK 184 UNITS
BLOCK 195 UNITS

BLOCK 26
8 UNITS

BLOCK 27
8 UNITS

BLOCK 28
10 UNITS

BLOCK 16
6 UNITS

MT-03
20 UNITS

FEEDM
ILL   PRIVATE

C
LE

AR
PA

TH
   

PR
IV

AT
E

SI
LV

ER
BE

R
R

Y 
  P

R
IV

AT
E

W
O

O
D

LI
LY

   
PR

IV
AT

E

C
LE

AR
PA

TH
   

PR
IV

AT
E

PUBLIC PARKETTE
0.5559 ha
(1.37 ac)

FEEDMILL   PRIVATE

UNCONFIRMED SIDEWALK LOCATION (2.0m)

PROPOSED SIDEWALK LOCATION (2.0m)

COUNTRY   G
LEN   W

AY

CLEARPATH        PRIVATE

FEEDMILL   PRIVATE

FEEDMILL CREEK

250kVA
DISC.

DIGITAL

METER

SWITCHBOARD

ROGERS

BE
LL

25
0k

VA
DI

SC
.

DI
G

IT
AL

M
ET

ER

SW
IT

CH
BO

AR
D

RO
G

ER
S

BELL

25
0k

VA

D
IS

C
.

D
IG

IT
AL

M
ET

ER
SW

IT
C

H
BO

AR
D

R
O

G
ER

S

BELL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARDDISC. DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARDDISC. DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARDDISC. DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARDDISC. DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARD DISC.DIGITAL
METER ROGERS

BELL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARDDISC. DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARD DISC.DIGITAL
METER ROGERS

BELL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARDDISC. DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARD DISC.DIGITAL
METER ROGERS

BELL

AMENITY
309m2

FEEDMILL CREEK

COUNTRY   G
LEN   W

AY

M

M
AI

N 
SW

IT
CH

BO
AR

D

DIG
ITAL

METER

M
T-

02

25
0k

VA

SL

BB1

30
kV

A

1Ø

RO
G

ER
S

BE
LL

SW
ITC
H
BO
AR
D

D
ISC
.

D
IG
ITAL

M
ETER

R
O
G
ER
S

150kVA

BELL

SWITCHBOARDDISC. DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

150kVA
BELL

SWITCHBOARDDISC.ROGERS

DIGITAL
METERBE

LL

SW
ITC

H
BO

AR
D

D
ISC

.
R

O
G

ER
S

D
IG

ITAL
M

ETER

BELL

PR
IV

AT
E 

PE
D

ES
TR

IA
N

C
R

O
SS

IN
G

2m
PR

IV
AT

E
PA

TH
W

AY

4 EARTH BINS (2 GARBAGE, 1 FIBRE, 1 PLASTICS)

SW
IT
C
H
BO
AR
D

D
IS
C
.

R
O
G
ER
S

D
IG
IT
AL

M
ET
ER

BELL

100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN
MVCA REGULATION LIMIT

AMENITY

244 m2

LIMIT OF HAZARD LANDS
CB3

CB4

CBMH11

CB12

CB21

CB22

CB23

CB24

CB25

CB26

C
B1

7

C
B1

8

C
B1

9

C
B2

0

C
B3

1

C
B3

2

C
B3

3

C
B3

4

C
B3

5

C
B3

6

C
B3

7

C
B3

8

C
B2

9

C
B3

0

C
B2

7

C
BM

H
28

MOUNTABLE CURB

MOUNTABLECURB

M
O

U
N

TA
BL

E 
C

U
R

B

M
O

U
N

TABLE C
U

R
B

MOUNTABLECURB

M
O

U
N

TABLE C
U

R
B

M
O

U
N

TA
BL

E 
C

U
R

B

M
O

U
N

TABLE C
U

R
B

M
O

U
N

TA
BL

E 
C

U
R

B

M
O

U
N

TA
BL

E 
C

U
R

B

BARRIER CURB BARRIER CURB BARRIER CURB
BARRIER CURB

BAR
R

IER
 C

U
R

B

FW

FW

STEPPED FOOTING

CB1

CB110

CB5

CB6

CB7

CB8

CB9

CB10

DC
CB2

DC

DC

D
C

DC

DC

CB4A

CB5A

CBMH114

CBMH115

CBMH116

CBMH2

SPEEDVALE COURT

F E D C B A

E D
FGH

C
B

A

D E
A B

C D
E F

5R

5R
2R

2R
2R

3R

3R

5R

1R

1R

1R 1R

1R 1R

1R

1R 2R

2R 2R

3R

3R
3R

2R

2R2R

2R
2R

2R

1R
1R

1R
1R

2R

2R

2R
2R

CB13

CB14

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRVPRV

PRV

PRV

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PRVPRV

PRV PRV

PRV PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV
PRV

675mm ST

SAMH65329T/G.

BELL

CON
C.

CB

CB

CB

DCB

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

T/G=97.155

T/G=97.149

T/G=96.974

T/G=96.899

T/G=96.794

 

   
  

 
 

 
 

 
   

 

  

HYD

5yr PONDELEV. = 97.78mDEPTH = 0.18mAREA = 166.31m2
VOL. = 11.05m3

5yr PONDELEV. = 97.78mDEPTH = 0.18mAREA = 152.58m2
VOL. = 10.39m3

TEMPORARY BARRIER CURBAS PER CITY STD DWG SC1.1

JERSEY BARRIERSTO BE INSTALLEDBY OTHERS.

LS

LS

LS

TEMPORARY BARRIER CURBAS PER CITY STD DWG SC1.1

DMA

INLET SEDIMENT CONTROLDEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLEDAS PER DETAIL IN ALL EXISTINGAND PROPOSED STRUCTURES.

29.82

98.70

98.97

98.98

98.52

98.45

98.43

98.37

98.96

97.03

217

210

211

212

213214

224A

216

208

207

EXMH201

215 213A
214A

224

97.76

98.00
98.00

97.90

97.40

97.60
97.40

97.00

97.30

96.95

97.15

96.90

97.10

96.80 97.00 96.30

98.00

97.90

97.40

97.60
97.40

97.00

97.30

96.95

97.15

96.90

97.10

96.80 97.00 96.30

97.49
97.66
97.66

97.53
97.15

97.30
96.90
96.90

97.05
97.15

97.05
97.20

97.66
97.53

97.15
97.30

96.90
97.05

97.15
97.05

97.10
97.20

97.30
97.20

97.05
97.40

97.20
97.50

97.25

97.66
97.66 97.30

97.60

97.15

97.35
96.90

97.10
96.70
96.70

96.89
97.00

96.89
96.81

97.20
97.30

97.20
97.05

97.40
97.20

97.50

97.25

97.66 97.30

97.60

97.15

97.35
96.90

97.10
96.70

96.89
97.00

96.89

221

219

EXMH203

218A

PARK ST

218

97
.9

7
97

.6
1

97.80

97.8897.87

2R

FF=98.42

TF=98.05

UF=95.47

2R

2R

2R
97.8897.91

97.73
97.80

97.73
97.74

3R

3R

3R

3R

6.
0%

3.
6% 2.

3% 2.
1%

1.
6%

1.
1%

3R

3R

3R 3R
3R

2R

2R
2R

2R

3R
2R

2R

2R

2R
2R

2R 2R

2RFF=98.31
TF=97.94
UF=95.36

FF=98.23TF=97.86UF=95.28

FF
=9

8.
60

TF
=9

8.
23

U
F=

95
.6

5
[5

R
]-T

H

FF
=9

8.
47

TF
=9

8.
10

U
F=

95
.5

2
[5

R
]-T

H

97.62
96.80

97.7296.49 97.7296.43 97.5496.55

97.77
97.18

97.69
96.94

97.69
96.74

97.69
96.79

3R
3R

3R
3R

3R
3R

2R
2R

2R
2R

2R

4R
+

5R

5R
5R

5R
5R

5R

5R

5R
5R

5R
97

.5
2

97
.5

8

97
.5

2
97

.4
2

97
.5

2
97

.1
1

97
.8

4
97

.4
9

97
.8

4
97

.5
0

97
.8

4
97

.4
6

97
.8

4
97

.2
2

97
.8

4
97

.0
2

97
.8

4
96

.9
9

97
.9

1
97

.1
1

97
.9

1
97

.4
3

97
.9

1
97

.5
5

97
.9

1
97

.4
7

97
.9

1
97

.4
1

97
.3

9
97

.1
0

97
.3

9
97

.6
6

97
.4

2
97

.4
9

2.
4%

2.
6%

4.
0%

2.
9%

3.
9%

4.
8%

5.
3%

4.
3%

5.
9%

4.4%

5.3%

3.7%

2.6%

3.7%

5.5%

97
.3

3
97

.1
6

97
.3

3
97

.0
0

97
.3

3
97

.0
6

97
.1

5
97

.5
0

97
.1

5
97

.6
6

97
.1

5
97

.7
5

97.33
97.24

FF
=9

7.
69

U
F=

95
.3

5
FF

=9
7.

82
U

F=
95

.6
6

FF
=9

7.
89

U
F=

95
.5

5 FF
=9

7.
86

U
F=

95
.7

0
FF

=9
7.

79
U

F=
95

.4
5

FF
=9

7.
64

U
F=

95
.3

0

FF
=9

7.
49

U
F=

95
.1

5
FF

=9
7.

69
U

F=
95

.3
5

97
.4

6
96

.9
0

97
.4

6
96

.9
7

97
.4

6
96

.9
6

97
.4

6
97

.4
1

97
.5

3
97

.8
5

97
.5

3
97

.6
8

97
.5

3
97

.8
4

97
.3

5
98

.0
0

97
.5

0
96

.7
9

97
.3

2
96

.8
4

97
.4

3
96

.9
3

97
.4

3
97

.7
2

97
.2

8
97

.7
9

97
.1

0
99

.9
8

97
.1

0
10

0.
44

97
.2

8
98

.9
5

97
.2

5
97

.6
7

97
.2

5
96

.9
8

97
.3

2
96

.9
5

97
.5

0
96

.6
3

97
.3

7
96

.8
7

97
.2

2
97

.1
3

97
.3

3
97

.2
2

97
.3

3
99

.9
0

97
.1

3
97

.4
7

97
.1

3
99

.5
3

97
.1

3
98

.4
7

96
.9

5
97

.1
9

96
.9

5
99

.3
5

96
.9

5
97

.5
6

97
.1

5
97

.4
7

97
.1

5
97

.2
5

97
.2

2
96

.9
5

97
.3

7
98

.2
5

5.2%

4.9%

3.2%

2.1%

4.1%

5.5%

2.0%
5.1%

4.2%

4.6%

5.4%

2.6%

4.1%

4.8% 3.8%

3.2%

4.1%

3.7%

4.6%

4.1%

3.7% 4.1%

5.0%

4.1%

2.0%

5.7%

4.8%

5.4%
5.9%

5.6%

4.0%

4.7%

4.5%

4.7%

4.3% 4.4%

5.2%

3.8%

2.2%

2.0%

3.6%

4.8%

1R

1R
2R

2R1R
1R

1R

1R

1R1R

1R1R

1R1R

1R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

1R

1R
1R

1R1R
1R

1R

1R

1R

1R
2R

2R2R
2R

1R

1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

1R1R

1R1R

2R2R

2R2R

2R2R

2R2R

FF=99.44

UF=96.04

98.00

FF=99.44

UF=96.04

FF=98.29
UF=94.89

96.85 96.85

96.85 96.85 96.85

2.
6%

1.
9%

3.
9%

4.
4%

4.
7%

T/
G

 9
6.

78

T/
G

 9
6.

78
T/

G
 9

6.
57

T/
G

 9
6.

57

T/
G

 9
6.

67

T/
G

 9
6.

67
T/

G
 9

6.
87

T/
G

 9
6.

87

T/
G

 9
7.

02

T/
G

 9
7.

02
T/

G
 9

6.
77

T/
G

 9
6.

77

T/
G

 9
6.

92

T/
G

 9
6.

92
T/

G
 9

7.
07

T/
G

 9
7.

07

T/G 96.20

T/G 96.20

T/G 96.70

T/G 96.70

T/G 96.80

T/G 96.80

T/G 96.85

T/G 96.85

T/G 97.07

T/G 97.07

T/G 97.22

T/G 97.22

T/G 97.17

T/G 97.17

97.50
96.66

96.89

97.80

97.75

97.94

97
.5

9

97.80

96.75

97.70

97.65

97.60

97.65
97.80

98.00

98.05

97
.2

8

T/G 97.25

97.10

96.95 96.92

96
.7

7

96
.7

8

96
.6

5

96
.80

96.7496.80

96.85
96.8596.89

96.95

96
.9

5

97
.0097
.15

96.3696.68
96.21

97.15

97.35

97.46

97.39

97.51

97.65

97.54

97.45

97.55

98.51

97.40

97.60

97.49 97.30

97.40

97.44

97.50

97.57

97.63

97.83

97.80

97
.3

0

97.27

97.33

97.43

97.35

97
.39

97
.22

97.20

97.20

96
.7

9

97
.0

0

97.2997.06

96
.9

3

96
.9

9

97.35

97.44

97
.1

2
97

.1
5

97
.0

7
96

.9
3

97.52

97.49

97
.2

3
97

.1
1

97
.0

9
97

.1
5

97.80

97.15
97.80

97.10
97.86

97.10
97.76 97.13

97.14
96.95
97.07

96.92

96.85

96.35
96.80
96.95

96.89
96.74

97.08
96.94

97.25
97.10

97.30
97.15

97.70
97.55

97.55
97.70

97.70
97.84

96.53

96.87

96
.5

1

96
.9

2
96

.6
9

FF=98.42

TF=98.05

UF=95.47

97.47 97.33

FF
=9

7.
73

U
F=

95
.4

2

FF
=9

7.
68

U
F=

95
.5

2

97.30

3.0%

97
.1

0
97

.9
9

97
.1

0
97

.7
4

97.02
97.00

97
.0

7

96.72

96
.9

7

97
.2

7

96
.9

3

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

97.70
97.85

1+045

1+060

1+080
1+100

1+120

1+140 1+160
1+180 1+200 1+220 1+240

1+260
1+280

1+300 1+320
1+340

97.93

97.83

97.40

97.56

97.31

97.07

97.21

97.02

97.05

97.00

96.92

96.94

96.70

96.30

97.86

97.96
97.92

97.73
97.62

97.51

97.44
97.48

97.52
97.50

97.21

97.10

97.00

97.15

97.22

97.12

97.02

96.97

97.07

97.13

97.11

96.99

96.93

96.94

97.06

97.08

97.00

96.85

96.81

96.88

96.90

96.80

96.60

96.50

96.40

96.33

96.37

96.40

T/G 97.15

T/G 97.40

T/G 97.30

T/G 97.25

97.80

97
.9

0

97.75

97.70

97.85

97.90

97.85

1.0%

0.9%

2.2%

97.92

97.92

97.92

97.88

97.95

97.88

T/G 97.15

97.45
97.61

97.45
97.60

97
.5

2
97

.5
5

1.8%

1.7%

1.3%

2.9% 1.8%

1.4%

1.4%

1.8% 97
.6

0
97

.4
5

97
.4

5
97

.6
0

97.80 97.75 97.80

T/G
 97.30

T/G
 97.30

97.40
97.55

98.00

97.85

97.52

97
.8

5
1.

5%

96.75
96.45

98.00

98.00

97.95

97.95

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

98.00

*
*

*

*
*

*
*

*
*

*

2+
05

0
2+

06
0

2+
08

0
2+

10
0

2+
12

0
2+

14
0

2+
16

0

2+180

2+200
2+220

2+240 2+260

2+280
2+300

2+320
2+340

2+360
2+380

97.27
97.05

97.28
97.31

97.31
97.42

97.35

97.65 97.32

97.52

97.18

97.23
96.92

97.08
96.88

96.76

97.18
97.13

97.09
97.10

97.16
97.22

97.34
97.40

97.36
97.27

97.22
97.23

97.38
97.45

97.48

97.36

97.30

97.27

97.43

97.51

97.59

97.57

97.49

97.40 97.38

97.48 97.57

97.42 97.31 97.21

97.25

97.32
97.31

97.16
97.08

97.00
96.94

96.99
97.03

97.07
97.01

96.95
96.82

96.76
96.70

96.82

3+180
3+050

3+060
3+080

3+100
3+120

3+140
3+160

97.53
97.23

97.23
97.22

97.01
96.98

97.64
97.45

97.38
97.30

97.15
97.17

97.20
97.26

97.28
97.28

97.17
97.12

97.07
96.96

96.91
96.94

97.03
97.12

4+176
4+050

4+060
4+080

4+100
4+120

4+140
4+160

97.43
97.47

97.13
97.10

97.11
96.88

96.95
97.58

97.38
97.30

97.22
97.05

97.02
97.06

97.14
97.19

97.16
97.05

96.99
96.94

96.83
96.83

96.89
97.04

96.54
96.48

96.66
96.6697.23

97.2397.32
97.3297.50

97.51
97.67
97.67

97.78
97.78

97.26
97.2997.09

97.0996.95
96.93

97.0997.09

97.37
97.3797.24

97.24

96.67

96.67

96.84

96.84

97
.0

0
97

.0
0

??
?

<X
R

EF
 u

ni
ni

tia
liz

ed
>

96
.5

5

96
.2

5

T/G 95.90T/G 96.60

96.85

1.3%

0.
9%

2.0% 1.7%

5.2%

3.7
%

1.6%

97.50

97.45

97.35

97.5597
.6

5

97.70

97
.8

0

97.75

97.90

97.75

97.90

97.92
97.90

97.9398.08

97.95

97
.5

0

97.50 97.40

97.35
T/G 96.90

97.05

97.07
T/G 96.90

97.85

97.95

97.8897.80

97.90

97
.8

0

97.90

97.95 98.03

98.10

98.00

98.00
97.85

97.65
97.6097.60

98
.0

0
97

.6
7

97
.7

6

97.72

97.85

97.85

97.45
97.35

97.60 97.46

97
.50

97
.7

0
97

.7
1

97
.7

0

97.17
97.32

97.85

97
.7

0

2.
9%

97.76

98.00
98.00

97.90

97.40

97.60
97.40

97.00

97.30

96.95

97.15

96.90

97.10

96.80 97.00 96.30

98.00

97.90

97.40

97.60
97.40

97.00

97.30

96.95

97.15

96.90

97.10

96.80 97.00 96.3097.20
97.20

97.30
97.30

97.20
97.20

97.05
97.05

97.40
97.40

97.20
97.20

97.50
97.50

97.25
97.25

97.66
97.66
97.66 97.30

97.30

97.60
97.60

97.15
97.15

97.35
96.90

97.10
96.81

96.89
96.70

97.00
96.89

97.00

97.35
96.89

96.90
97.10

96.70
96.70

97.66
97.66
97.66

97.53
97.53

97.15
97.15

97.30
97.30

96.90
96.90
96.90

97.05
97.05

97.15
97.15

97.60
97.60
97.60

97.47
97.47

97.00
97.00

97.20
97.20

96.80
96.80
96.80

97.00
97.00

97.10
97.10

97.55

97.21
97.06

97.11
96.96

96.66
96.81

97.00

97
.1

7

97
.1

7

97.40 96.50

96.81

96
.4

6

96.7596.75
96.60 96.50

97.85

T/
G

 9
7.

24

97.54

96.63
96.57
96.39

97
.8

5

97
.7

1

97.77
97.16

97.77
97.15

97.62
96.58

96.85

96.85 96.85 96.85 96.85

96.85 96.8596.85

97.3197.16

97
.1

7
97

.3
2

97
.1

6
97

.0
1

97
.0

6
96

.9
1

97
.1

2
96

.9
6

96
.8

1

4

58.16 507.98

97.450.30

7

6.30 121.52

97.000.15

9

6.74 142.38

96.940.14

11

83.55 3.81

96.800.15

12

13.11 187.82

96.390.19

26

15.07 248.21

96.320.17

28

13.91 211.47

96.970.19

27

9.82 192.30

96.720.15

29

15.59 246.63

97.070.20

30

5.35 119.94

97.200.13

31

4.40 99.21

97.350.13

35

22.75 225.06

97.550.30

8

12.71 214.21

96.950.18

10

10.75 181.60

96.850.18

32

9.57 209.43

97.170.15

25

42.67 341.14

96.500.30

33

5.67 121.45

97.300.13

6

13.30 216.20

97.100.18

34

16.56 261.24

97.270.20

1

29.70 296.67

97.700.30

2

6.07 60.68

97.600.30

3

11.38 113.75

97.550.30

36

18.80 248.68

97.500.20

5

20.47 216.04

97.150.25

5A

2.37 28.73

97.540.30

SCALE:

This drawing is copyright protected and may not be reproduced or
used for purposes other than execution of the described work without
the express written consent of J.L. Richards & Associates Limited.

DRAWING:

PROJECT:

PROFESSIONAL STAMP PROJECT NORTH

DRAWING #:

CHECKED:

DRAWN:

DESIGN:

PL
O

T 
D

AT
E:

Fi
le

 L
oc

at
io

n:
 P

:\2
60

00
\2

62
99

-0
06

 - 
Ar

ca
di

a 
St

ag
e 

6\
5-

Pr
od

uc
tio

n\
1A

-C
iv

il\
26

29
9-

00
6 

C
 S

W
M

1.
dw

g

Fe
br

ua
ry

 2
2,

 2
02

4 
4:

24
:2

3 
PM

No. ISSUE / REVISION DD/MM/YY

CLIENT:

CONSULTANT:

CONSULTANT:

JLR #:

VERIFY SHEET SIZE AND SCALES. BAR TO THE
RIGHT IS 25mm IF THIS IS A FULL SIZE DRAWING. 25mm0

MM

KC

LD

26299-006

ARCADIA STAGE 6

450 HUNTMAR DRIVE

www.jlrichards.ca

KEYPLAN

C
IT

Y 
FI

LE
 N

o.
 D

07
-1

2-
22

-0
11

1

CITY PLAN No. 18829

10 22/02/24

06 ISSUED TO CITY FOR REVIEW
FOURTH ENGINEERING SUBMISSION 30/06/23

07 ISSUED TO CITY FOR FINAL SITE
PLAN APPROVAL 08/09/23

08 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 22/09/23

09 RE-ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 18/10/23

RE-ISSUED TO CITY
RE-ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

PONDING PLAN

SWM1

1:500

MAXIMUM WATER LEVEL
(STATIC)

PONDING DEPTH (STATIC)

MAX. PONDING AREA (m²)

MAX. WATER LEVEL (STATIC)

111.46

97.200.13

LEGEND:

4.90

MAX. PONDING VOLUME (m³)

AREA ID26

REAR YARD SWALE

http://www.jlrichards.ca


BLOCK 195 UNITS

BLOCK 26
8 UNITS

BLOCK 27
8 UNITS

BLOCK 28
10 UNITS

MT-03
20 UNITS

MT-06
20 UNITS

MT-04
16 UNITS

MT-09
20 UNITS

MT-07
20 UNITS

MT-05
16 UNITS

MT-0832 UNITS

MT-10
20 UNITS

MT-11
16 UNITS

MT-13
12 UNITS

MT-12
16 UNITS

FEEDMILL   PRIVATE

C
LE

AR
PA

TH
   

PR
IV

AT
E

AR
C

AD
IA

N
   

PR
IV

AT
E

CREEKWAY      PRIVATE

C
R

EE
KW

AY
   

PR
IV

AT
E

PUBLIC PARKETTE
0.5559 ha
(1.37 ac)

FEEDMILL   PRIVATE

OUTLINE OF GARAGE BELOW

CAMPEAU STATION

RA
M

P 
DO

W
N

SL
O

PE
 1

6%

OUTLINE OF GARAGE BELOW

OUTLINE OF GARAGE BELOW

RAMP DOWN
SLOPE 15%

MT-14
12 UNITS

CAMPEAU   DRIVE

C
R

EE
KW

AY
   

PR
IV

AT
E

FEEDMILL CREEK

STAIR 'D'

STAIR 'C' STAIR 'B'

STAIR 'A'

STAIR 'G' STAIR 'F'

STAIR 'E'

25
0k

VA

D
IS

C
.

D
IG

IT
AL

M
ET

ER
SW

IT
C

H
BO

AR
D

R
O

G
ER

S

BELL

250kVA

DISC. DIGITAL
METERSWITCHBOARD

ROGERS

BE
LL250kVA

DISC. DIGITAL
METERSWITCHBOARD

ROGERS

BE
LL

250kVA

D
ISC

.

D
IG

ITAL
M

ETER

SW
ITC

H
BO

AR
D

R
O

G
ER

S

BELL

AMENITY     475m2

AM
EN

ITY
   

  3
08

m2

150kVA

SWITCHBOARDDISC. DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARDDISC. DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARD DISC.DIGITAL
METER ROGERS

BELL

CAMPEAU STATION

FEEDMILL CREEK

CAMPEAU   DRIVE

PR
IV

AT
E 

PE
D

ES
TR

IA
N

C
R

O
SS

IN
G

PR
IV

AT
E 

PE
D

ES
TR

IA
N

C
R

O
SS

IN
G

PRIVATE PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING

100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN

MVCA REGULATION LIMIT

LIMIT OF HAZARD LANDS

STEPPED FOOTING

CBMH11

CB12

CB13

CB14

CB15

CB16

CB45

CB46

CB25

CB26

C
B3

6
C

B3
8

C
B2

9

C
B3

0

C
B2

7

C
BM

H
28

C
B3

9

C
B4

0

C
BM

H
41

C
B4

2

C
B4

3

C
B4

4

C
B4

7

C
B4

8

CB102

CBMH103

CB107

C
B1

06

CB108

CBMH104

M
O

U
N

TABLE C
U

R
B

M
O

U
N

TA
BL

E 
C

U
R

B

BARRIER CURB
BARRIER CURB

BAR
R

IER
 C

U
R

B

BAR
R

IER
 C

U
R

B

BAR
R

IER
 C

U
R

B

BAR
R

IER
 C

U
R

B

BARRIER CURB

BARRIER CURB

BARRIER CURB

FW

CB9

CB10

CBMH202A

MH105A

CB109

DC

CAMPEAU DRIVE

D
O

N
U

M
 L

AN
E

SPEEDVALE COURT

TP 4
100.52
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 2
98.92
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 33
99.60
[96.00]
(EF ≥ 95.65)

TP 6
98.86
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 5
100.86
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 3
100.41
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 1
98.60
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 59
95.24

TP 58
93.99

F E D C B A

E D C B A
F E D C B A

F E D C B A
F E D C B A

FGH

GH

GH

GH

BA
C D

E F A
B

A
B

C
D A

B
C

A
B

C
D

B
C

A
B

A
B

C
D

CAMPEAU POND

2R
2R

3R 4R

4R

6R
6R

6R

4R
4R

4R

5R

5R
5R

5R
6R

6R

6R

6R

3R

3R
3R3R

3R

6R

5R

1R

1R

2R2R

2R
1R

2R

3R

4R
4R

4R
5R

4R
4R

4R

2R
2R

2R

7R
7R

7R
7R

7R

7R
7R

7R
7R

1R 1R

1R 1R

1R

1R 2R

2R 2R

1R

2R2R

3R2R

1R1R

1R1R

1R1R
1R

1R

1R
1R1R

2R1R

2R2R
2R

3R
3R

3R
3R

7R
7R

7R

6R
6R

6R
6R

3R
3R3R

3R3R
3R3R

3R

2R

2R2R

2R
2R

2R

1R
1R

1R
1R

2R

2R2R

2R

3R
3R3R

3R2R
2R2R

2R

LO
LO

LO
LO

LO
LO

LO
LO

LO

LO
LO

LO

3:1

3:1

3:1

1:100 YR = 94.47
CLIMATE CHANGE = 94.77

1:100 YR = 94.47
CLIMATE CHANGE = 94.77

D
C

DC

DC

CB12

CB11

C
B1

5

CB14 C
B1

6

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRVPRV

PRV PRV

PRV PRV

PRV PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV PRV

PRV PRV

PRV PRV

PRV PRV

PRVPRV

PRV PRV

PRV PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV PRV
PRV PRV

PRV PRV
PRV PRV

PRV PRV
PRV PRV

DC

D
C

CB60

CB59

C
B1

01
A

C
B100

C
B1

01

C
B100

675mm ST

900mm ST

750mm ST

750mm ST

SAMH65329T/G.

CONCRETE

T/G=97.155

T/G=97.149

T/G=96.974

T/G=96.899

T/G=96.794

T/G=96.649

T/G=96.528

T/G=96.344

T/G=95.944

T/G=96.224

T/G=95.944

T/G=95.584

T/G=95.586 T/G=95.420

T/G
= 95.144

T/
G

= 
95

.0
10

T/G= 95.260 T/G=95.150

T/G= 95.507

T/G
= 95.187

T/G
= 95.190

T/G= 95.535

T/G=95.230

T/G=95.370

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

602m² SEDIMENT
DRYING AREA

2:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

1:1

3:1
3:1

3:1

3:1

D
C

DC

DC

DC

D
C

206
205

201

200

210

211

212

213

202
203

204

208

207

201A

204A

202A

96.80 97.00 96.30

96.50

96.10

96.30

95.70

95.90

95.40
95.40

96.80 97.00 96.30

96.50

96.10

96.30

95.70

95.90

97.15

97.35
96.90

97.10
96.70
96.70

96.89
97.00

96.89
96.81

97.15

97.35
96.90

97.10
96.70

96.89
97.00

96.89

200A

201B

PARK ST

97.06

96.99

96.95

96.92

96.84

96.74

96.59
96.52

96.45
96.30

96.37
96.45

96.59
96.56

96.51
96.42

96.38
96.33

96.26
96.30

96.34

95.75 95.20

95
.6

5

95.70

3R
3R

2R

2R

2R
2R

2R 2R

FF=98.23TF=97.86UF=95.2897.7296.43 97.5496.55

97.69
96.94

97.69
96.74

97.69
96.79

4.
8%

5.
3%

4.
3%

5.
9%

FF
=9

7.
49

U
F=

95
.1

5
FF

=9
7.

69
U

F=
95

.3
5

97
.3

7
96

.8
7

97
.2

2
97

.1
3

97
.3

3
97

.2
2

97
.3

3
99

.9
0

97
.1

3
97

.4
7

97
.1

3
99

.5
3

97
.1

3
98

.4
7

96
.9

5
97

.1
9

96
.9

5
99

.3
5

96
.9

5
97

.5
6

97
.1

5
97

.4
7

97
.1

5
97

.2
5

97
.2

2
96

.9
5

97
.3

7
98

.2
5

5.9%

5.6%

4.0%

4.7%

4.5%

4.7%

4.3% 4.4%

5.2%

3.8%

2.2%

2.0%

3.6%

4.8%

1R

1R
2R

2R2R
2R

1R

1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

2R1R

FF=98.29
UF=94.89

96.85 96.85

96.85 96.85 96.85

96
.2

0

96
.2

0
96

.2
0

FF=98.21UF=94.81

FF=98.11
GCS=95.09

FF=97.64
UF=94.24

FF=97.64
UF=94.24

FF=97.54
GCS=94.54

FF=97.46
UF=94.06

96
.1

8
95

.8
2

3.
9%

4.
4%

4.
7%

96
.1

8
95

.8
2

96
.2

0

96
.2

0
96

.2
0

96
.0

8
96

.0
8

96
.0

8
96

.0
8

96
.0

8
96

.0
8

96
.0

8
96

.0
8

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96
.2

0
96

.2
0

96.20 96.02

96.77

96.77

96.77

96.77

96.77

96.77

96.77

96.77

96
.0

8
96

.0
8

96
.0

8
96

.0
8

96
.0

8
96

.0
8

96
.0

8
96

.0
8

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

T/
G

 9
6.

78

T/
G

 9
6.

78
T/

G
 9

6.
57

T/
G

 9
6.

57

T/
G

 9
6.

15

T/
G

 9
6.

15

T/
G

 9
6.

20

T/
G

 9
6.

20

T/
G

 9
5.

90

T/
G

 9
5.

90

T/
G

 9
5.

60

T/
G

 9
5.

60

T/G 95.60

T/G 95.60

T/G 95.71

T/G 95.71

T/G 96.00

T/G 96.00

T/G 96.20

T/G 96.20

T/G 96.70

T/G 96.70

T/G 97.07

T/G 97.07

96.89

96.75 96.55

T/G 95.40

95.92

96
.6

5

96
.80

96.7496.80

96.85

96.3696.68
96.21

96
.2

0
96

.0
2

96
.2

0
96

.1
8

96
.1

0

95.80
95.95

96.06
95.91

95.80
96.23

96.08
95.75

95.75
95

.85

95.70

96
.0

8
95

.9
3

95
.9

5

96.05 96.00
95.75

95.95

96.00

95.8096.05

90.90

96
.0

5
95

.9
0

95
.9

0
96

.0
5

96.17

96
.0

5
95

.9
0

95.01

95.95

95
.8

0

96
.5

5

96
.5

5

96.31

96.51

95.05

95.75

95.75

95.65

95.80

96.00

96.10

96.20

96.33

96.45

97.00

96.85

97.15

97.35

97.46

97.30

97.40

97.44

97.50

97
.22

97.20

97.20

96
.7

9

97
.0

0

97.2997.06

96
.9

3

96
.9

9

FF=98.11
GCS=95.09

FF=98.09
BOS=91.27
GCS=95.09

FF=98.09
BOS=91.27
GCS=95.09

96
.3

5

96.40
96.55

96.65 96.65

96
.4

7
96

.6
3

96.70
96

.6
3

96
.4

7

96.70 96.50

96.8596.70 96.60

96
.6

3

96.30

96.45 96.45

96
.1

2
96

.2
7

96
.2

7
96

.3
9

96
.5

4
96

.4
2

95
.9

7
96

.0
4

96.46
96.41
96.56

96
.4

4
96

.5
9

96.05

95.85

96.00

96.3996.24
96.03

95.89
95.74

96.05
96.20

96.65

T/G 96.22

T/G 96.30

96.60

95.95

95.70T/G 95.50

96.05

96.09
97.13
97.14

96.95
97.07

1.3%

96.12

95.5095.78

96
.4

8

96
.3

2

96.00

96.85

95.80 95.93

96.05

96
.0

5
95

.9
0

96.18

96
.1

9
96

.1
2

95.72

96.20
96.0596.1596.20

96.39

96.47

96.54

96.35
96.80
96.95

96.89
96.74

96.53

96.87

96
.3

5
96

.5
1

96
.9

2
96

.6
9

FF
=9

7.
73

U
F=

95
.4

2

96
.3

9

96.72

96
.9

7

96
.5

0

96.19

FF=98.12UF=94.72

96
.9

3

1+260
1+280

1+300 1+320
1+340

1+360
1+380

1+400
1+420 1+440 1+460 1+480

96.92

96.94

96.70

96.30

96.44

96.42

96.28

96.13

96.27

96.01

95.76

95.90

97.00

96.85

96.81

96.88

96.90

96.80

96.60

96.50

96.40

96.33

96.37

96.40

96.47

96.49

96.46

96.38

96.35

96.31

96.24

96.20

96.17

96.11

96.19

96.26

96.21

96.14

96.08

95.95

95.89

95.82

95.77

95.83

96.75
96.45

95.75

95.85

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96
.6

5

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96
.6

5

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96
.6

5

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96.65

96
.6

5

96.65

96
.6

5

96
.6

5

96
.6

5
96

.6
5

96
.6

5

96
.6

5

96
.6

5

96
.2

0

96
.2

0

96
.2

0

96
.2

0

96
.0

8

96
.0

8
96

.0
8

96
.0

8

96
.0

8

96
.0

8
96

.0
8

96
.0

8

96
.0

8

96
.0

8

96
.0

8

96
.0

8
96

.0
8

96
.0

8

96
.2

0
96

.2
0

96
.2

0
96

.2
0

96
.6

5

96
.2

0
96

.2
0

96
.2

0
96

.2
0

96.0296.20 96.0296.20

*
*

*

95.70

96.0096.00 96.00

95
.8

0
95

.9
5

96
.1

0

95.95

2+240 2+260

2+280
2+300

2+320
2+340

2+360
2+380

97.52

97.18

97.23
96.92

97.08
96.88

96.76

97.42 97.31 97.21

97.25

97.32
97.31

97.16
97.08

97.00
96.94

96.99
97.03

97.07
97.01

96.95
96.82

96.76
96.70

96.82

4+176
4+050

4+060
4+080

4+100
4+120

4+140
4+160

5+210

5+050
5+060

5+080

5+100
5+120

5+140
5+160

5+180
5+200

97.10

97.03

96.88

96.66

96.37
96.52

96.47
96.28

96.38

6+2326+
05

0
6+

06
0

6+
08

0
6+

10
0

6+120 6+140

6+160

6+180
6+200

6+220

96.00
96.28

96.23

95.93

95.88

95.87
95.90

96.17
96.12

96.06
96.07

96.14
96.21

96.35
96.38

96.30

96.15

96.08

96.00

95.85

95.81

95.85 95.92

95.91
95.83

95.79
95.75

95.76
95.84

96.69

96.00
96.54

96.00

96.72

96.10
95.95

T/
G

 9
5.

77

95.90

95.80

96.00

96
.0

5
95

.9
5

3.
4%

2.
1%

1.
5%

2.
7%

96.30

96
.3

0

96.30

96.35

96.07

96.15

96.02

98.10
98.10

96.19

96.19 96.29
96.29

94.93
94.76

95.34
95.3495.85

95.81
96.18
96.25

96.34
96.26

96.84
96.93

97.27
97.27

96.60
96.60

96.29
96.2996.54

96.48
96.66
96.6697.23

97.2397.32
97.32

96
.5

0

96
.5

0

96.45 96.44

96
.7

0

96
.5

5

96
.2

5

T/G 95.90T/G 96.60

96.85

1.3%

0.
9%

2.0% 1.7%

5.2%

3.7
%

1.6%

96.65 96.65

96.40

96.85

T/G 94.75

T/
G

 9
5.

35

96.80 97.00 96.30

96.50

96.10

96.30

95.70

95.90

95.40

96.80 97.00 96.30

96.50

96.10

96.30

95.70

95.90

97.15
97.15

97.35
96.90

97.10
96.81

96.89
96.70

97.00
96.89

97.00

97.35
96.89

96.90
97.10

96.70
96.70

96.80

97.10
97.10

96.80

96.30
96.30

96.60
96.60

96.25
96.25
96.25

96.39
96.39

96.50
96.20
96.20

96.00
96.00

96.40
96.40

95.80
95.80

95.95
95.95

95.70
95.70

95.90
95.70

95.90

96.66
96.81 96.30

96.45

96
.2

7
96

.5
2

96
.4

7
96

.4
2

96
.3

7
96

.3
9

96
.4

4

96
.4

5

96
.3

0

96
.3

5

96
.4

7

96
.4

5
96

.4
2

96
.5

6

95
.7

0

95
.6

5

96
.5

0

96.50

96
.5

0

T/G 95.23

FF=97.54
GCS=94.54

FF=97.54
GCS=94.54

FF=97.54
GCS=94.54

96.45

96.38 96.06

96.46

96.18

96.40
96.55 96.40

96.55

96.35

96.17

96.30

96.17

96.32
96.81

96.32

96
.3

0
96

.6
0

96
.6

5

96.83

96
.2

5

96
.3

0
96

.4
6

96.40
96.55

96
.2

5

96.7596.75

96
.3

4

96
.2

3

96
.2

3

96
.3

5

96.60 96.50

96
.4

7

96
.3

7
96

.5
2

95.95
96.18 96.18

96.63
96.57
96.39

96.83

96.83

96.83

96
.8

0 
BO

W
96

.8
0 

BO
W

96.83 BOW 96.83 BOW

96
.2

3 
BO

W

96.56

96.51

5.
3%

96.01

96.77

96.77

96.77

96.77

96.77

96.77

96.77

96.77

96.77

96.77

96
.3

6
96

.1
8

96
.1

8
96

.3
6

96.85

96.85 96.85 96.85 96.85

96.85 96.8596.85

96
.0

5

96
.0

8
96

.0
8

96
.0

8
96

.0
8

96
.0

8

96
.0

8

96.36 96.18

96
.6

0
96

.4
5

96
.5

1
96

.3
6

96
.4

8
96

.3
3

96
.5

9
96

.4
4

96
.5

9
96

.4
4

96
.5

0
96

.3
5

96
.4

4
96

.2
9

97.3197.16

97
.1

7
97

.3
2

97
.1

6
97

.0
1

97
.0

6
96

.9
1

97
.1

2
96

.9
6

96
.8

1

11

83.55 3.81

96.800.15

12

13.11 187.82

96.390.19

13

7.97 158.68

96.150.15

14

6.35 114.99

95.750.15

16

12.04 118.30

95.050.30

17

15.92 158.74

95.650.30

19

5.52 106.03

95.750.25

21

1.69 45.59

96.400.10

24

6.74 82.05

96.450.23

20

2.94 61.63

95.950.15

26

15.07 248.21

96.320.17
23

7.64 145.68

96.050.15

22

7.47 138.50

95.850.14

28

13.91 211.47

96.970.19

27

9.82 192.30

96.720.15

29

15.59 246.63

97.070.20

30

5.35 119.94

97.200.13

181.60

96.85

25

42.67 341.14

96.500.30

15

17.50 246.67

95.800.20

18

12.60 151.15

95.650.25

SCALE:

This drawing is copyright protected and may not be reproduced or
used for purposes other than execution of the described work without
the express written consent of J.L. Richards & Associates Limited.

DRAWING:

PROJECT:

PROFESSIONAL STAMP PROJECT NORTH

DRAWING #:

CHECKED:

DRAWN:

DESIGN:

PL
O

T 
D

AT
E:

Fi
le

 L
oc

at
io

n:
 P

:\2
60

00
\2

62
99

-0
06

 - 
Ar

ca
di

a 
St

ag
e 

6\
5-

Pr
od

uc
tio

n\
1A

-C
iv

il\
26

29
9-

00
6 

C
 S

W
M

1.
dw

g

Fe
br

ua
ry

 2
2,

 2
02

4 
4:

25
:0

0 
PM

No. ISSUE / REVISION DD/MM/YY

CLIENT:

CONSULTANT:

CONSULTANT:

JLR #:

VERIFY SHEET SIZE AND SCALES. BAR TO THE
RIGHT IS 25mm IF THIS IS A FULL SIZE DRAWING. 25mm0

MM

KC

LD

26299-006

ARCADIA STAGE 6

450 HUNTMAR DRIVE

www.jlrichards.ca

KEYPLAN

C
IT

Y 
FI

LE
 N

o.
 D

07
-1

2-
22

-0
11

1

CITY PLAN No. 18829

10 22/02/24

06 ISSUED TO CITY FOR REVIEW
FOURTH ENGINEERING SUBMISSION 30/06/23

07 ISSUED TO CITY FOR FINAL SITE
PLAN APPROVAL 08/09/23

08 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 22/09/23

09 RE-ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 18/10/23

RE-ISSUED TO CITY
RE-ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

PONDING PLAN

SWM2

1:500

MAXIMUM WATER LEVEL
(STATIC)

LEGEND:

PONDING DEPTH (STATIC)

MAX. PONDING AREA (m²)

MAX. WATER LEVEL (STATIC)

111.46

97.200.13

4.90

MAX. PONDING VOLUME (m³)

AREA ID26

REAR YARD SWALE

http://www.jlrichards.ca


MT-01

24 UNITS

MT-02

20 UNITS

BLOCK 15
5 UNITS

BLOCK 17

4 UNITS

BLOCK 20
8 UNITS

BLOCK 21
8 UNITS

BLOCK 22
10 UNITS

BLOCK 25
12 UNITS

BLOCK 24
8 UNITS

BLOCK 23
8 UNITS

BLOCK 18
4 UNITS BLOCK 195 UNITS

BLOCK 26
8 UNITS

BLOCK 27
8 UNITS

BLOCK 28
10 UNITS

BLOCK 16
6 UNITS

MT-03
20 UNITS

MT-06
20 UNITS

MT-04
16 UNITS

MT-09
20 UNITS

MT-07
20 UNITS

MT-05
16 UNITS

MT-08
32 UNITS

MT-10
20 UNITS

MT-11
16 UNITS

MT-13
12 UNITS

MT-12
16 UNITS

FEEDM
ILL   PRIVATE

FEEDMILL   PRIVATE

C
LE

AR
PA

TH
   

PR
IV

AT
E

SI
LV

ER
BE

R
R

Y 
  P

R
IV

AT
E

W
O

O
D

LI
LY

   
PR

IV
AT

E

C
LE

AR
PA

TH
   

PR
IV

AT
E

AR
C

AD
IA

N
   

PR
IV

AT
E

CREEKWAY      PRIVATE

C
R

EE
KW

AY
   

PR
IV

AT
E

PUBLIC PARKETTE
0.5559 ha
(1.37 ac)

FEEDMILL   PRIVATE

OUTLINE OF GARAGE BELOW

UNCONFIRMED SIDEWALK LOCATION (2
.0m)

PROPOSED SIDEWALK LOCATION (2
.0m)

COUNTRY   G
LEN   W

AY

CAMPEAU STATION

RA
M

P 
DO

W
N

SL
O

PE
 1

6%

CLEARPATH        PRIVATE

FEEDMILL   PRIVATE

OUTLINE OF GARAGE BELOW
OUTLINE OF GARAGE BELOW

RAMP DOWN
SLOPE 15%

MT-14
12 UNITS

CAMPEAU   DRIVE

C
R

EE
KW

AY
   

PR
IV

AT
E

FEEDMILL CREEK

STAIR 'D'

STAIR 'C'

STAIR 'B'

STAIR 'A'

STAIR 'G'

STAIR 'F'

STAIR 'E'

250kVA

DISC.

DIGITAL

METER

SWITCHBOARD

ROGERS

BE
LL

25
0k

VA

DI
SC

.

DI
G

IT
AL

M
ET

ER

SW
IT

CH
BO

AR
D

RO
GE

RS

BELL

25
0k

VA
D

IS
C

.

D
IG

IT
AL

M
ET

ER

SW
IT

C
H

BO
AR

D

R
O

G
ER

S

BELL

250kVA
DISC.

DIGITAL
METER

SWITCHBOARD

ROGERS

BE
LL

250kVA
DISC.

DIGITAL
METER

SWITCHBOARD

ROGERS

BE
LL

250kVA

D
ISC

.
D

IG
ITAL

M
ETER

SW
ITC

H
BO

AR
D

R
O

G
ER

S

BELL

AMENITY     475m2

AM
EN

ITY
   

  3
08

m2

150kVA

SWITCHBOARD

DISC.

DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARD

DISC.

DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARD

DISC.

DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARD

DISC.

DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARD

DISC.

DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BELL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARD

DISC.

DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARD

DISC.

DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BELL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARD

DISC.

DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BE
LL

150kVA

SWITCHBOARD

DISC.

DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

BELL

AMENITY
309m2

CAMPEAU STATION

FEEDMILL CREEK

COUNTRY   G
LEN   W

AY

CAMPEAU   DRIVE

M

M
AI

N 
SW

IT
CH

BO
AR

D

DIGITAL

METER

M
T-

02

25
0k

VA

SL

BB1

30kV
A

1Ø

RO
G

ER
S

BE
LL

SW
ITCHBO

ARD

DISC.

DIG
ITAL

M
ETER

RO
G
ERS

150kVA

BELL

SWITCHBOARD

DISC.

DIGITAL
METER

ROGERS

150kVA
BELL

SWITCHBOARD
DISC.

ROGERS
DIGITAL
METER

BE
LL

SW
ITC

H
BO

AR
D

D
ISC

.
R

O
G

ER
S

D
IG

ITAL
M

ETER

BELL

PR
IV

AT
E 

PE
D

ES
TR

IA
N

C
R

O
SS

IN
G

PR
IV

AT
E 

PE
D

ES
TR

IA
N

C
R

O
SS

IN
G

PR
IV

AT
E 

PE
D

ES
TR

IA
N

C
R

O
SS

IN
G

2m
PR

IV
AT

E
PA

TH
W

AY

4 EARTH BINS (2 GARBAGE, 1 FIBRE, 1 PLASTICS)

PRIVATE PEDESTRIAN

CROSSING

SW
IT
C
H
BO
AR
D

D
IS
C
.

R
O
G
ER
S

D
IG
IT
AL

M
ET
ER

BELL

100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN

MVCA REGULATION LIMIT

100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN

MVCA REGULATION LIMIT

AMENITY

244 m2

LIMIT OF HAZARD LANDS

LIMIT OF HAZARD LANDS

SWEET PEA WAY

W
INTERSET  ROAD

SW
EE

T 
PE

A 
W

AY

SPEEDVALE COURT

NATARE PLACE

CAMPEAU DRIVE

D
O

N
U

M
 L

AN
E

NATARE PLACE

SPEEDVALE COURT

(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 16
99.30
(EF ≥ 94.95)

TP 15
98.83
(EF ≥ 94.80)

TP 27
99.84
{98.34}
[95.34]
(EF ≥ 95.3)

TP 28A (SID
EPILE)

100.17
{97.17}
(EF ≥ 95.05)

TP 14
99.12
(EF ≥ 95.65)

TP 10
100.13
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 13
99.34
[94.54]
(EF ≥ 94.9)

TP 7
100.45
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 4
100.52
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 2
98.92
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 12
98.96
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 11
99.52
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 29
97.00
{96.10}
(EF ≥ 95.35)

TP 30
100.14
{96.64}
(EF ≥ 95.25)

TP 8
99.41
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 31
99.60
{96.60}
(EF ≥ 95.5)

TP 32
99.36
{97.82}
[96.02]
(EF ≥ 95.4)

TP 33
99.60
[96.00]
(EF ≥ 95.65)

TP 6
98.86
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 9
98.96
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 5
100.86
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 3
100.41
(EF ≥ 95.0) TP 1

98.60
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 59
95.24

TP 58
93.99

TP 29A(SID
EPILE)

100.50
{97.00}
(EF ≥ 95.35)

F E D C B A
E D C B A

F E D C B A F E D C B A F E D C B A

FGH

GH
GH GH

D
C

B
A

A AB
B C

D E
A B C D

E F
BA C D

E F

A
B

C
D

D
C

B
A

A
B

C
D

A
B

C
D

E
F

A
B

A B

A B

A B C D E F A B C D E

ABCC ABD

A
B

C
D

F
E

A
B

C
D

E
F

A

F
E

D
C

B
A

A
B

C

A
B

C
D

A
B

C
A

B
C

D

B

C
D

E
F

A
B

C
D

A
B

C

A
B

C
D

E
F

A
B

C
D

F
E

A
B

C
D

E
F

A
B

C
D

E
F

A
B

C
D

A
B

C
D

E
F

A
B

C
D

E
F

A
B

C
D

CAMPEAU DRIVE

B
C

A
B

C

A

4R 4R 5R
5R

5R

5R

5R
2R

2R
2R

3R

3R

2R 2R

3R
4R

4R

5R
5R

5R
5R

5R
4R

4R
3R

3R
3R

2R

2R
2R

2R
2R

5R

5R
4R

4R 3R

3R

3R

3R

3R

3R

3R

3R

3R
3R

3R
4R

4R

3R

3R

4R 4R 4R
4R

4R
4R 4R

5R

6R
6R

6R

6R

6R
5R

5R

5R

5R

5R

5R
5R

5R

6R

6R

5R

5R
5R

5R

5R

5R

5R

5R
6R

6R

4R
4R

4R
4R

4R

4R

4R

4R
4R

4R

4R

4R

4R

4R
4R

4R

5R

5R

5R

4R

4R
4R

4R

4R

4R

4R

5R

5R
5R

5R
6R

6R

6R

6R
6R

5R

5R

5R

5R

6R

6R

5R

5R
5R

5R

6R

6R

5R

5R
5R

5R

6R

6R

6R

6R
6R

6R

6R

6R

6R
6R

5R

5R
5R

5R

6R

6R

5R

3R

3R3R3R3R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

5R

5R

5R

5R

4R

3R

3R

3R

5R
5R

6R

5R

2R4R 5R 5R 5R 5R 5R

5R
5R

4R

4R

3R
3R

3R
3R

2R
2R

2R2R 2R

1R

1R

2R2R
2R

1R 2R

3R

6R

6R

4R 4R 4R 4R 4R 4R 4R

4R

4R

4R

3R

3R

4R

4R

4R

4R

4R

4R

4R

4R

4R

4R

4R
4R

4R
5R

4R
4R

4R
4R

4R

4R

4R

5R

5R

5R

5R

5R

5R

5R
5R

5R

6R
6R

6R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

3R
3R

3R
3R

5R
5R5R4R

3R
3R 3R

4R
4R

4R
4R 4R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R
2R

2R

3R
3R

3R

5R

4R

4R

4R

5R

6R

6R

6R

5R

5R

4R

4R
7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R
7R

7R
7R

7R
7R

7R

7R
7R

7R
7R

7R
7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

7R

3R 3R
4R4R

1R 1R
1R 1R

1R

1R 2R
2R 2R

1R 2R2R 3R2R
1R1R 1R1R 1R1R 1R

1R
1R 1R1R 2R1R 2R2R 2R

3R3R3R 3R

2R
2R

2R
2R

2R
2R

2R
2R

2R

3R

3R

2R

2R

2R
2R

4R

2R

2R 2R

2R 2R

2R 2R

2R 3R

3R 5R

2R 2R

7R

7R
7R

6R

6R

6R
6R

2R

3R
3R

3R

3R3R3R3R3R3R3R3R

2R

2R2R

2R2R

2R

1R 1R 1R
1R

2R
2R2R

2R

3R3R3R3R2R2R2R2R

2R

2R
2R

2R

LO
LO

LO
LO

LO
LO

LO
LO

LO

LO
LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO
LO

LO
LO

LO
LO

LO

3:1

3:1

3:1

5R5R

SWEET PEA WAY

W
INTERSET  ROAD

SW
EE

T 
PE

A 
W

AY

SPEEDVALE COURT

NATARE PLACE

D
O

N
U

M
 L

AN
E

NATARE PLACE

SPEEDVALE COURT

(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 16
99.30
(EF ≥ 94.95)

TP 15
98.83
(EF ≥ 94.80)

TP 27
99.84
{98.34}
[95.34]
(EF ≥ 95.3)

TP 28A (SID
EPILE)

100.17
{97.17}
(EF ≥ 95.05)

TP 14
99.12
(EF ≥ 95.65)

TP 10
100.13
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 13
99.34
[94.54]
(EF ≥ 94.9)

TP 7
100.45
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 4
100.52
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 2
98.92
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 12
98.96
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 11
99.52
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 29
97.00
{96.10}
(EF ≥ 95.35)

TP 30
100.14
{96.64}
(EF ≥ 95.25)

TP 8
99.41
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 31
99.60
{96.60}
(EF ≥ 95.5)

TP 32
99.36
{97.82}
[96.02]
(EF ≥ 95.4)

TP 33
99.60
[96.00]
(EF ≥ 95.65)

TP 6
98.86
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 9
98.96
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 5
100.86
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 3
100.41
(EF ≥ 95.0) TP 1

98.60
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 59
95.24

TP 58
93.99

SC
ALE - 1:1250

TP 29A(SID
EPILE)

100.50
{97.00}
(EF ≥ 95.35)

CAMPEAU DRIVE

STREET NO. 4

STREET       NO. 3

STREET    NO. 5

STREET NO. 7

STR
EET        N

O
. 6

CB104B

1:100 YR = 94.47CLIMATE CHANGE = 94.77

1:100 YR = 94.47CLIMATE CHANGE = 94.77

DC

DC

DC

D
C

DCDC

CB
17

CB49

CB1

CB12

CB11

C
B1

5

CB13

CB14

CB
19

C
B1

6

CB23

CB
20

CB
18

CB
21

CB
22

CB24

CB50

CB25

CB26

C
B27

C
B28

DC

D
C

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRVPRV
PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRVPRVPRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRVPRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRVPRVPRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRVPRV

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PRVPRV

PRV PRV

PRV PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV PRV
PRV PRV

PRV PRV PRV PRV PRVPRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

PRV
PRV

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

PR
V

DC

D
C

CB60

CB59

CB
10

1C

C
B1

01
A

CB
10

1B

CB100B

CB100A

C
B100

C
B104

C
B104A

CB
10

3A

C
B1

01

CB100B

CB100A

C
B100

C
B104

CB
10

2A

C
B1

02

CB
10

2B

CB
10

3B

CB
10

3

M
O

UNTABLE CURB

BAR
R

IER
 C

U
R

B

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV

PRV
PRV

CB2

CB108B

CB108A

CB63

CB64

CAMPEAU DRIVE

H
YD

R
O

H
YD

R
O

675mm ST

900mm ST

750mm ST

750mm ST

SAMH65329
T/G.

BELL

ASPHALT

CO
NC

.

C
O
N
C
R
E
TE

AS
P
H
AL
T

C
O
N
C
R
E
TE

CB

CB

CB

CB
CB

DCB

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

T/G=97.155

T/G=97.149

T/G=96.974

T/G=96.899

T/G=96.794

T/G=96.649

T/G=96.528

T/G=96.344 T/G=95.944

T/G=96.224 T/G=95.944 T/G=95.584

T/G=95.586
T/G=95.420

T/G
= 95.144

T/
G

= 
95

.0
10

T/G= 95.260

T/G=95.150
T/G=94.604 T/G=94.292

T/G= 95.507

T/G
= 95.187

T/G
= 95.190

T/G= 95.535

T/G=95.230

T/G=94.724

T/G=94.515

T/G=95.370

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

5:1

602m² SEDIMENT
DRYING AREA

2:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

3:1

1:1

3:1 3:1 3:1

5:1

3:1

3:1

5:1

NORMAL WATER LEVEL = 92.79

NORMAL WATER LEVEL = 92.79

TOP OF POND ACTIVE STORAGE = 93.53

3:1

 
 

 

 

        

            

 

   

     

 

      

 

   

 

          

 

 
 

 

P

P

T

T

ss

10 PROPOSED ROOF DRAINS

REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR

DETAILED ROOF DRAIN LOCATIONS

PROPOSED HOTEL
1,470m²

F.FL. 99.86

FOUNDATION TO BE S.O.G.

 U.S.F. TO BE DETERMINED.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL

HYD
B/F 99.27

HYD

5yr POND
ELEV. = 97.78m
DEPTH = 0.18m

AREA = 166.31m2

VOL. = 11.05m3

5yr POND
ELEV. = 97.78m
DEPTH = 0.18m

AREA = 152.58m2

VOL. = 10.39m3

FLAT ROOF

DC

RD

RD

RD

TEMPORARY BARRIER CURB
AS PER CITY STD DWG SC1.1

JERSEY BARRIERS
TO BE INSTALLED

BY OTHERS.

JERSEY BARRIERS
TO BE INSTALLED
BY OTHERS.

LS

E

LS
LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

E

LS

HYD
B/F 99.22

M
RM

HYD

DC

DC

CURB INLET SEDIMENT
CONTROL DEVICE

RD

RD

TEMPORARY BARRIER CURB
AS PER CITY STD DWG SC1.1

TEMPORARY BARRIER CURB
AS PER CITY STD DWG SC1.1

TEMPORARY  BARRIER CURB
AS PER CITY STD DWG SC1.1

DMA

EXISTING V+B TO BE REMOVED AND
REPLACED WITH A V+C AS PER CITY
STD DWG W3 AT THE PROPERTY LINE
AS SHOWN. EXISTING PIPE TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED.

CURB INLET SEDIMENT
CONTROL DEVICE

INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL
DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED

AS PER DETAIL IN ALL EXISTING
AND PROPOSED STRUCTURES.

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

FIRE RO
U

TE

E

EXISTING TEE TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED
WITH CROSS-JOINT.
CONNECT PROP. 200mmØ
WTR TO SW INV. ± 96.62

F

F

B
B
B
B
B
B

4m
 SETBACK

FRO
M

 BLDG

29.82

M
H2A

T/G 99.42
M

H1A
T/G 99.23

98.70

98.9798.98

98.52

98.45

98.43

98.37

98.96

99.05

99.06

99.03
99.20

99.06

98.74

97.03

98.98

DC

D
C

DCDC

DC

D
C

DC

D
C

4.60m - 825mmØ
ST @ 0.30%

7.81m - 375mmØ
SAN @ 0.40%

31.90m - 825mmØ ST @ 0.50%26.51m - 250mmØ SAN @ 0.35%150mmØ WATER SERVICE

CB3

CB4

STEPPED FOOTING

CBMH11

CB12

CB13

CB14

CB15

CB16

CB45

CB46

CB21

CB22

CB23

CB24

CB25

CB26

C
B1

7

C
B1

8

C
B1

9

C
B2

0

C
B3

1

C
B3

2

C
B3

3

C
B3

4

C
B3

5

C
B3

6

C
B3

7

C
B3

8

C
B2

9

C
B3

0

C
B2

7

C
BM

H
28

C
B3

9

C
B4

0

C
BM

H
41

C
B4

2

C
B4

3

C
B4

4

C
B4

7

C
B4

8

CB102 CBMH103

CB107

C
B1

06

CB108

CBMH104

MOUNTABLE CURB

MOUNTABLE
CURB

M
O

U
N

TA
BL

E 
C

U
R

B

M
O

U
N

TABLE C
U

R
B

MOUNTABLE
CURB

M
O

U
N

TABLE C
U

R
B

M
O

U
N

TA
BL

E 
C

U
R

B

M
O

U
N

TABLE C
U

R
B

M
O

U
N

TA
BL

E 
C

U
R

B

M
O

U
N

TA
BL

E 
C

U
R

B

BARRIER CURB

BARRIER CURB

BARRIER CURB
BARRIER CURB

BAR
R

IER
 C

U
R

B

BAR
R

IER
 C

U
R

B

BAR
R

IER
 C

U
R

B BAR
R

IER
 C

U
R

B

BARRIER CURBBARRIER CURB

BARRIER CURB

203m
m

Ø
 W

M

203m
m

Ø
 W

M

203m
m

Ø
 W

M

203m
m

Ø
 W

M

203mmØ WM
203mmØ WM

203mmØ WM

203m
m

Ø
 W

M

203m
m

Ø
 W

M

50m
m

Ø
 PEX W

ATER
 SER

VIC
E

203m
m

Ø
 W

M

203mmØ WM

203mmØ WM

203mmØ WM

203mmØ WM

203mmØ WM

203mmØ WM

FW

FW

FW

50mmØ PEX WATER SERVICE

150m
m

Ø
 STM

50mmØ PEX WATER SERVICE

STEPPED FOOTING

50m
m

Ø
 PEX

W
ATER

 SER
VIC

E

50mmØ PEX WATER SERVICE

CB1

CB110

200m
m

Ø
 SAN50mmØ PEX

WATER SERVICE

50mmØ PEX WATER SERVICE

CB5

CB6

CB7

CB8

CB9

CB10

DC

CB2

27
.6

1m
-3

75
m

m
Ø

 H
D

PE
(n

on
-p

er
fo

ra
te

d 
sm

oo
th

 in
te

rio
r)

33.61m-300mmØ PVC

21.32m-250mmØ PVC

R

M

R

M

CBMH202A

MH105A

CB109

18
.6

6m
-3

00
m

m
Ø

 P
VC

19.63m-300mmØ PVC
23.51m-300mmØ PVC DC

DC

D
C

DC DC

DC

CB4A

CB5A

CBMH114

CBMH115

CBMH116

CBMH2

203m
m

Ø W
M

19
.6

1m
-3

75
m

m
Ø

 H
D

PE
(n

on
-p

er
fo

ra
te

d 
sm

oo
th

 in
te

rio
r)

34.15m-300mmØ PVC @ 0.40%

12.74m-300mmØ PVC

60.98m
-375m

m
Ø

 PVC

224

EXMH201

224A

215

214

214A

213

213A

212

217

204A

216
210

207

203

205

206

204

201A

201

200

202A

202

208

450mmØ ST

525mmØ ST
600mmØ ST

750mmØ ST

825mmØ ST

600mmØ ST
600mmØ ST

600mmØ ST

37
5m

m
Ø

 S
T

675mmØ ST

67
5m

m
Ø

 S
T

37
5m

m
Ø

 S
T

600mmØ ST

45
0m

m
Ø

 S
T

750m
m

Ø
 ST

375mmØ ST

30
0m

m
Ø

 S
T

0.15 0.58
MH201-MH200A

0.02 0.78
MH201-MH200A

0.09 0.58
CB108-CB109

0.19 0.78
MH202-MH201A

0.15 0.78
MH201B-MH201

0.27 0.78
MH203-MH202

0.14 0.78
CB107-MH202A

0.07 0.78
CBMH103-MH204A

0.14 0.78
CB102-CBMH103

0.13 0.78
MH208-MH207

0.15 0.78
MH204-MH205

0.24 0.78
MH206-MH205

0.16 0.78
MH208-MH207

0.15 0.78
MH211-MH210

0.12 0.78
MH207-MH206

0.04 0.78
MH210-MH216

0.04 0.78
MH216-MH217

0.08 0.78
MH217-MH218

0.17 0.78
MH221-MH219

0.19 0.78
MH224A-MH224

0.19 0.78
MH218A-MH215

0.19 0.78
MH214A-MH217

0.19 0.78
MH213A-MH216

0.12 0.78
MH211-MH210

0.19 0.78
MH213A-MH2160.20 0.78

MH214A-MH217

0.13 0.78
MH218A-MH215

0.10 0.78
MH214-MH215

0.10 0.78
MH213-MH214 0.07 0.78

MH212-MH213

0.03 0.78
UNCONTROLLED

0.50 0.4
MH211-MH210

0.06 0.78
UNCONTROLLED

0.03 0.78
UNCONTROLLED

0.01 0.78
MH206-MH205

0.05 0.78
CBMH202A-MH202

0.10 0.78
UNCONTROLLED

PARK SAN

200A

0.02 0.78
UNCONTROLLED

0.12 0.58
MH224A-MH224

0.15 0.78
MH221-MH219

0.07 0.58
CB109-MH105A

0.06 0.78
MH221-MH219

0.02 0.58
MH221-219

0.04 0.78
MH217-MH218

1:5 YEAR RELEASE RATE = 58 L/s
1:100 YEAR STORAGE
REQUIREMENT = 50 m³

219
218

SCALE:

This drawing is copyright protected and may not be reproduced or
used for purposes other than execution of the described work without
the express written consent of J.L. Richards & Associates Limited.

DRAWING:

PROJECT:

PROFESSIONAL STAMP PROJECT NORTH

DRAWING #:

CHECKED:

DRAWN:

DESIGN:

PL
O

T 
D

AT
E:

Fi
le

 L
oc

at
io

n:
 P

:\2
60

00
\2

62
99

-0
06

 - 
Ar

ca
di

a 
St

ag
e 

6\
5-

Pr
od

uc
tio

n\
1A

-C
iv

il\
26

29
9-

00
6 

C
 D

ST
.d

w
g

Fe
br

ua
ry

 2
2,

 2
02

4 
4:

26
:1

2 
PM

No. ISSUE / REVISION DD/MM/YY

CLIENT:

CONSULTANT:

CONSULTANT:

JLR #:

VERIFY SHEET SIZE AND SCALES. BAR TO THE
RIGHT IS 25mm IF THIS IS A FULL SIZE DRAWING. 25mm0

MM

KC

LD

26299-006

ARCADIA STAGE 6

450 HUNTMAR DRIVE

www.jlrichards.ca

KEYPLAN

C
IT

Y 
FI

LE
 N

o.
 D

07
-1

2-
22

-0
11

1

CITY PLAN No. 18829

10 22/02/24

06 ISSUED TO CITY FOR REVIEW
FOURTH ENGINEERING SUBMISSION 30/06/23

07 ISSUED TO CITY FOR FINAL SITE
PLAN APPROVAL 08/09/23

08 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 22/09/23

09 RE-ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 18/10/23

RE-ISSUED TO CITY
RE-ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

STORM DRAINAGE PLAN

DST

1:1000

LEGEND:

POPULATION
SINGLE FAMILY: 3.4 PERS/UNIT
TOWHOUSE (ROW) 2.7 PERS/UNIT

STM DA BOUNDARY

1642.55
578 - 532

AREA IN HECTARES

PIPE REACH UPSTREAM MAINTENANCE HOLE
TO DOWNSTREAM MAINTENANCE HOLE

RUNOFF COEFFICIENT

*AS PER 2018 BSUEA MSS

PROPOSED STORM SEWER & MANHOLE

http://www.jlrichards.ca


SWEET PEA WAY

W
INTERSET  ROAD

SW
EE

T 
PE

A 
W

AY

SPEEDVALE COURT

NATARE PLACE

CAMPEAU DRIVE

D
O

N
U

M
 L

AN
E

NATARE PLACE

SPEEDVALE COURT

(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 16
99.30
(EF ≥ 94.95)

TP 15
98.83
(EF ≥ 94.80)

TP 27
99.84
{98.34}
[95.34]
(EF ≥ 95.3)

TP 28A (SID
EPILE)

100.17
{97.17}
(EF ≥ 95.05)

TP 14
99.12
(EF ≥ 95.65)

TP 10
100.13
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 13
99.34
[94.54]
(EF ≥ 94.9)

TP 7
100.45
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 4
100.52
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 2
98.92
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 12
98.96
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 11
99.52
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 29
97.00
{96.10}
(EF ≥ 95.35)

TP 30
100.14
{96.64}
(EF ≥ 95.25)

TP 8
99.41
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 31
99.60
{96.60}
(EF ≥ 95.5)

TP 32
99.36
{97.82}
[96.02]
(EF ≥ 95.4)

TP 33
99.60
[96.00]
(EF ≥ 95.65)

TP 6
98.86
(EF ≥ 95.0)
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TP 3
100.41
(EF ≥ 95.0) TP 1
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EPILE)
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(EF ≥ 95.35)
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TP 16
99.30
(EF ≥ 94.95)

TP 15
98.83
(EF ≥ 94.80)

TP 27
99.84
{98.34}
[95.34]
(EF ≥ 95.3)

TP 28A (SID
EPILE)

100.17
{97.17}
(EF ≥ 95.05)

TP 14
99.12
(EF ≥ 95.65)

TP 10
100.13
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 13
99.34
[94.54]
(EF ≥ 94.9)

TP 7
100.45
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 4
100.52
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 2
98.92
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 12
98.96
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 11
99.52
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 29
97.00
{96.10}
(EF ≥ 95.35)

TP 30
100.14
{96.64}
(EF ≥ 95.25)
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99.41
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TP 31
99.60
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(EF ≥ 95.5)
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{97.82}
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(EF ≥ 95.65)

TP 6
98.86
(EF ≥ 95.0)
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100.86
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 3
100.41
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98.60
(EF ≥ 95.0)

TP 59
95.24

TP 58
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TP 29A(SID
EPILE)

100.50
{97.00}
(EF ≥ 95.35)
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10 PROPOSED ROOF DRAINS

REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR

DETAILED ROOF DRAIN LOCATIONS

PROPOSED HOTEL
1,470m²

F.FL. 99.86

FOUNDATION TO BE S.O.G.

 U.S.F. TO BE DETERMINED.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL

HYD
B/F 99.27

HYD

5yr POND
ELEV. = 97.78m
DEPTH = 0.18m

AREA = 166.31m2

VOL. = 11.05m3

5yr POND
ELEV. = 97.78m
DEPTH = 0.18m

AREA = 152.58m2

VOL. = 10.39m3

FLAT ROOF

DC

RD

RD

RD

TEMPORARY BARRIER CURB
AS PER CITY STD DWG SC1.1

JERSEY BARRIERS
TO BE INSTALLED

BY OTHERS.

JERSEY BARRIERS
TO BE INSTALLED
BY OTHERS.

LS

E

LS
LS
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E

LS

HYD
B/F 99.22

M
RM

HYD

DC

DC

CURB INLET SEDIMENT
CONTROL DEVICE

RD

RD

TEMPORARY BARRIER CURB
AS PER CITY STD DWG SC1.1

TEMPORARY BARRIER CURB
AS PER CITY STD DWG SC1.1

TEMPORARY  BARRIER CURB
AS PER CITY STD DWG SC1.1

DMA

EXISTING V+B TO BE REMOVED AND
REPLACED WITH A V+C AS PER CITY
STD DWG W3 AT THE PROPERTY LINE
AS SHOWN. EXISTING PIPE TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED.

CURB INLET SEDIMENT
CONTROL DEVICE

INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL
DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED

AS PER DETAIL IN ALL EXISTING
AND PROPOSED STRUCTURES.

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

FIRE RO
U

TE

E

EXISTING TEE TO BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED
WITH CROSS-JOINT.
CONNECT PROP. 200mmØ
WTR TO SW INV. ± 96.62
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B
B
B
B
B
B

4m
 SETBACK
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 BLDG

29.82
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T/G 99.42
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T/G 99.23
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98.9798.98
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98.98
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MT-01

24 UNITS

MT-02

20 UNITS

BLOCK 15
5 UNITS

BLOCK 17

4 UNITS

BLOCK 20
8 UNITS

BLOCK 21
8 UNITS

BLOCK 22
10 UNITS

BLOCK 25
12 UNITS

BLOCK 24
8 UNITS

BLOCK 23
8 UNITS

BLOCK 18
4 UNITS BLOCK 195 UNITS

BLOCK 26
8 UNITS

BLOCK 27
8 UNITS

BLOCK 28
10 UNITS

BLOCK 16
6 UNITS

MT-03
20 UNITS

MT-06
20 UNITS

MT-04
16 UNITS

MT-09
20 UNITS

MT-07
20 UNITS

MT-05
16 UNITS

MT-08
32 UNITS

MT-10
20 UNITS

MT-11
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MT-12
16 UNITS
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PUBLIC PARKETTE
0.5559 ha
(1.37 ac)

FEEDMILL   PRIVATE

OUTLINE OF GARAGE BELOW

UNCONFIRMED SIDEWALK LOCATION (2
.0m)

PROPOSED SIDEWALK LOCATION (2
.0m)
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6%

CLEARPATH        PRIVATE
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OUTLINE OF GARAGE BELOW
OUTLINE OF GARAGE BELOW

RAMP DOWN
SLOPE 15%
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4 EARTH BINS (2 GARBAGE, 1 FIBRE, 1 PLASTICS)

PRIVATE PEDESTRIAN
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C
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G
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BELL

100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN

MVCA REGULATION LIMIT

100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN

MVCA REGULATION LIMIT

AMENITY

244 m2

LIMIT OF HAZARD LANDS

LIMIT OF HAZARD LANDS

0.17

28
120-121A
12

0.13

28
122-122A
12

0.03

14
122A-121A

6

0.04

9
123-124
4

0.05

0
121-119
0

0.49

65
115-118

24

0.04

0
118-117
0

0.04

0
117-116
0

0.04

0
116-110
0

0.39
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114-117

27

0.38
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27

0.02
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112-111
1

0.15

24
111-110A
9

0.07
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114-113
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3
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0.08
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0
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18
104-105
8

0.22
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24
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16
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0
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0
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00.40
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18
124-124A
8
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166  
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EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL PLAN

ESC

1:1000

LEGEND:

X X PROPOSED SILT FENCE

PROPOSED MUD MAT

FILTER CLOTH FOR
EXISTING STRUCTURE

EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM (ESCS) REQUIREMENTS

PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK, THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT AN EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM (ESCS) ON-SITE (IN ADDITION TO THE PROPOSED
MEASURES DEPICTED ON THIS DRAWING) TO CONVEY RAINWATER AND/OR PUMPED WATER PRIOR TO ITS DISCHARGE TO THE SURFACE AND/OR TO ANY NATURAL WATER COURSE AND/OR TO ANY
EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT THE ESCS IN SUCH A WAY AS TO ENSURE THAT THE QUALITY OF THE DISCHARGED PUMP WATER DOES NOT EXCEED THE MORE
STRINGENT CRITERIA OF EITHER THE ALLOWABLE TSS CONCENTRATION LIMITS SPECIFIED IN THE PTTW OR 25 MG/L AT ANY TIME.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT AN ESCS TO ACHIEVE THE TURBIDITY AND TSS REMOVAL CRITERIA, REGULARLY MONITOR AND MAINTAIN IT TO ENSURE ONGOING COMPLIANCE.  THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE WATER SAMPLES AT THE OUTLET OF THE ESCS TO ENSURE THAT THE TURBIDITY AND TSS REMOVAL CRITERIA ARE MET IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF OTTAWA S.P. NO.
F-1004.  IF THE ANALYTICAL RESULTS ARE LESS THAN PRESCRIBED CRITERIA, THEN THE CONTRACTOR MAY BEGIN DEWATERING PROVIDED THAT THE QUALITY OF THE WATER REMAINS
SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME AS THE INITIAL MEASURED SAMPLE.  SUBSEQUENT WATER SAMPLES SHALL ALSO BE COLLECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF OTTAWA S.P. NO. F-1004.

NOTES:

1. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED PRIOR TO WORK AND MAINTAINED DURING THE WORK PHASE BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PREVENT ENTRY OF
SEDIMENT INTO THE RECEIVING STREAM. ALL SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT THEY ARE
FUNCTIONING PROPERLY AND ARE BEING MAINTAINED AND/OR UPGRADED AS REQUIRED. IF THE SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE NOT FUNCTIONING PROPERLY, NO FURTHER
WORK SHALL OCCUR UNTIL THE PROBLEM HAS BEEN ADDRESSED AND RECTIFIED.

2. ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF SITE PREPARATION AND PROJECT COMPLETION SHALL BE OPERATED AND STORED IN A MANNER THAT PREVENTS ANY
DELETERIOUS SUBSTANCES (I.E. PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, SILT, ETC.) FROM ENTERING THE RECEIVING STREAM.

3. VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT RE-FUELLING AND MAINTENANCE SHALL BE CONDUCTED AWAY FROM DRAINAGE CHANNELS IN A CONTROLLED MANNER TO PREVENT FUEL SPILLAGE.

4. ANY PART OF EQUIPMENT ENTERING DRAINAGE CHANNELS SHALL BE FREE OF FLUID LEAKS AND EXTERNALLY CLEANED/DEGREASED TO PREVENT ANY DELETERIOUS SUBSTANCES FROM
ENTERING THE WATER

5. STOCKPILED MATERIALS SHOULD BE STORED AND STABILIZED AWAY FROM THE WATER.

6. SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL MEASURES MAY BE MODIFIED IN THE FIELD AT THE DISCRETION OF THE CITY SITE INSPECTOR, ENGINEER AND/OR THE LOCAL CONSERVATION AUTHORITY.

7. INSPECTIONS AND REPAIR OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROLS WILL BE CONDUCTED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE FOLLOWING ANY RAIN EVENTS.

8. WORKS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED COMPLETE UNTIL ALL SEDIMENT CONTROLS ARE REMOVED.

9. STRAW BALE BARRIERS OR EQUIVALENT SHOULD BE PLACED AT WATER DISCHARGE POINTS TO PREVENT EROSION AND SEDIMENT RELEASE.

10.ONLY MATERIAL FREE OF FINE PARTICULATE MATTER SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE WATER.

11. ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF SITE PREPARATION AND PROJECT COMPLETION SHOULD BE OPERATED AND STORED IN A MANNER THAT PREVENTS ANY
DELETERIOUS SUBSTANCE FROM ENTERING THE WATER.

12. ALL EQUIPMENT OPERATING NEAR THE WATER SHOULD BE EQUIPPED WITH A SPILL KIT.

13. ANY ACCIDENTAL DISCHARGES OF SEDIMENT MATERIAL INTO THE WATERCOURSE SHOULD BE IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER. APPROPRIATE RESPONSE MEASURES, INCLUDING
ANY REPAIRS TO EXISTING CONTROL MEASURES OR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ADDITIONAL CONTROL MEASURES, SHALL BE CARRIED OUT BY THE CONTRACTOR WITHOUT DELAY.

14. ALL SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED AND CONSTRUCTED PER OPSS AND OPSD.  SILT FENCE SHALL BE TO OPSD 219.110.

15. A MUD MAT IS TO BE BUILT WHERE SHOWN TO PREVENT THE TRANSPORT OF SEDIMENT ONTO PAVED SURFACES. THE MUD MAT SHALL BE:
· MINIMUM OF 20 METRES IN LENGTH FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF THE ENTRANCE WAY (10M WIDE MIN.);
· MINIMUM OF 400 MM THICK UNDERLAIN WITH A GEOTEXTILE (OR GRADED AGGREGATE FILTER)
· CONSTRUCTED WITH 50 MM DIAMETER CLEAR STONE FOR THE FIRST 10 METRES (EXTENDING FROM THE PAVED STREET) AND THE REMAINDER OF THE LENGTH WITH 150 MM DIAMETER

CLEAR STONE

http://www.jlrichards.ca
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NOT TO SCALE
NOTE:
1. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL TEMPORARY INLET CONTROL DEVICE (ICD) c/w 50mmØ ORIFICE AT THE OUTLET

OF MH 100. THE ICD SHALL BE INSTALLED AND OPERABLE AT THE ONSET OF SEWER CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL WRITTEN NOTIFICATION BY THE ENGINEER TO BE REMOVED.

2. ICD TO BE INSTALLED ON OUTLET PIPE

TEMPORARY ICD c/w
SPECIFIED ORIFICE DIAMETER
TO BE PLACED IN
DOWNSTREAM PIPE

ICD ORIFICE TO MATCH
PIPE INVERT

OUTLET INVERT

OUTLET PIPE

TEMPORARY INLET CONTROL DEVICE (ICD) FOR SANITARY MAINTENANCE HOLE 100 (DONUM)

STEEL PLATE CUSTOM ICD - STORM MH 201A
NOT TO SCALE

PROVIDE WATER TIGHT SEAL ALONG
INSIDE PERIMETER OF OUTLET PIPE
AND EDGE OF STEEL PLATE.

PL
AT

E 
H

EI
G

H
T 

(H
)

(H
/2

)
(H

/2
)

50mm (MIN.) HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED
STEEL PLATE c/w NEOPRENE
GASKET BEHIND PLATE. ANCHOR PLATE
WITH (4) 16mm Ø "HILTI HSL"
STAINLESS STEEL ANCHORS.

50mm (MIN.)

PLATE WIDTH (W)

(W/2) (W/2)

OUTLET PIPE

200mmØ OPENING IN PLATE
AND NEOPRENE GASKET.

NOTE:
1. STEEL PLATE ICD (200mmØ ORIFICE) TO BE INSTALLED

AT OUTLET OF MH201A - ARCADIAN PRIVATE

450mmØ

INV. 93.45
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INSULATION REFERENCE TABLE

2.0m - 1.5m
1.5m - 1.2m
1.2m - 0.9m

 EARTH COVER
VARIES

REQUIRED INSULATION
THICKNESS

1. SEWER INSTALLATION (INCLUDING BEDDING AND COVER) TO BE PER CITY OF OTTAWA TRENCH
DETAIL S6

2. INSULATION POINTS TO BE STAGGERED, WITH MINIMUM 0.3 OVERLAP
3. INSULATION TO BE CENTERED OVER PIPE
4. INSULATION TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL SEWER LOCATIONS WHERE MINIMUM COVERAGE OF 2.0m IS

NOT ACHIEVED.

0.9m - 0.6m 125mm
100mm
75mm
50mm

NOT TO SCALE
GARAGE RAMP STORM SEWER INSULATION DETAIL

150mm

150mm

150mm
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